## 505029461 07/31/2018

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5076212

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ALFRED MANUFACTURING COMPANY	07/25/2018

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SURE HANG, LLC	
Street Address:	6750 EAST CHENANGO AVE	
Internal Address:	#15	
City:	DENVER	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80237	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9518823
Patent Number:	D755654
Patent Number:	D792250
Patent Number:	9846034
Patent Number:	9863768
PCT Number:	US2015012425
PCT Number:	US2016041295
PCT Number:	US2016061120

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (303)292-7799

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (303) 297-2400

**Email:** patents.arney@kutakrock.com

Correspondent Name: NEIL L. ARNEY C/O KUTAK ROCK LLP

Address Line 1: 1801 CALIFORNIA STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 3000

Address Line 4: DENVER, COLORADO 80202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	833902-1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NEIL L. ARNEY

505029461 PATENT REEL: 046516 FRAME: 0299

SIGNATURE:	s/Neil L. Arney/
DATE SIGNED:	07/31/2018
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

# **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Assignment of Intellectual Property Rights - Alfred MFG CO#page1.tif source=Assignment of Intellectual Property Rights - Alfred MFG CO#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 046516 FRAME: 0300

### EXHIBIT A

## RELEASE OF CLAIMS AND ASSIGNMENT OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS

Alfred Manufacturing Company ("AMC") hereby releases fully and finally any and all claims of ownership or other interests that it has or may have in connection with designs, drawings, test results, inventions, patent rights, or other intellectual property rights held by Jayson Hill and/or Sure Hang, LLC ("Sure Hang"), relating in any way to the Sure Hang laser level devices (the "Intellectual Property"). The Intellectual Property includes and this Release expressly applies to, but is not limited to, the following U.S. Patents and PCT Applications:

- U.S. Patent No. 9,518,823; 1.
- U.S. Patent No. D755654; 2.
- U.S. Patent No. D792250; 3.
- U.S. Patent No. 9,846,034; 4.
- U.S. Patent No. 9,863,768; 5.
- PCT/US2015/012425; 6.
- 7. PCT/US2016/041295; and
- 8. PCT/US2016/061120

AMC also assigns to Sure Hang any and all rights, title, and interest that it has or may have in and to the Intellectual Property.

Erie Davis, CEO

8

PATENT

Date: 07/25/18

7

4839-6706-9805.5

PATENT

REEL: 046516 FRAME: 0302